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23 Juno 1955

izmuczm rca* - caisy, fisascs dxvxsigbi

VIA t TSS/Budsot Cffieor ...

JT t PyoJecV=51^LS2SAj-5ubi>roJ6et»_6_-

XaYOieo.l, Aliotaeat >'-2502-10-001*:

1. laroico 2o, 1 for^ubnrojcet £ of Project J-SCUI/ETiA -

is attscuol* inroioty i« tlis -final- on© to. .bo ©i’caltted^- .

luiuer eul-projcet-677an<2 vhea paid eMstltutes coasloto pey-
aeat a£ this -projecVcI.t.1 & ®w*o
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INVOICE no 1

23 Juno 1955

05050,00

FOUNDATION FCSV THE STUDY CF HOKAH ECOLOGY, MG
«

CrliTIc' JCATIONS

(1) It is hereby certified that this is Invoice Ko. 1 applying

to Suboroject 6 of Project INULTRA, that performance is satis-

factory, that the services are being accomplished in accordance:n_

vith mutual agreements, -that a, detailed agenda of tho payments •

and receipts is on file in T3S/CD, tent this bill is just and

correct aid -that payment thereof has.not yet been Bade. —

For services-

. SIDb’EI GOTTLIEB

.

Chief, TSS/CD .

(2) It is' hereby certified that this invoice applies

Suborojeet 6 under Project 1KUX.TEA vtd.cb. vcs duly approved

and* -that the project is being carried out in accordance with
-

the ESEorandan acted 13 April 1953 from the DCI to the DD/A,

tend the extension of this authority in subGOQiknt Eonioranda,

• 0 '

'

?
‘

•

„ ,

Datot
WILLIS A. GIBBONS

. Research Director
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| Cfedar the owtiiority-. created ia the »eaoraBlua dated 13 April

i
,

-

1 1953 ?toa viis rex to the w/a ood tSar fu.rt^or • authority- granted ia

the oeKarandua dated 17 April X953T?rp§Tt5^Dp/A to ti*r CossptroUev •

on the *\rt>JeeV *2fe/?»T3&-Vpo£4>ct' euiptojeot 6 hoe:been
,

t cppjfovad, $5,000,00 of the over-all Project KKUtTM funds i^veriizzrr.TT-:.-: ;~

been obli^oted to oover-tha ©abprojeat 'o e^epoaaos#
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23 June 1955

MEMCEANDUM FCR: THE RECORD
*

SUBJECT : Subproject 6 , MKULTRA

1, The aim of this subproject is to provide funds for

an increase in the scope of that portion of Subproject #48
•which deals with the overall retmTtee interrogation and

rehabilitation program now being csorried"but by tne^

__ Since

It"Is impossible to ©stiftatevin ? advance -the- numBer- of——

—

subjects to be handled under this program, it will be neces-

sary to enlarge its scope from time to time.

2. Subproject 6 was set up originally for the purpose,

of providing isolation and testing of natural products from
the Rivea soecles of plants at the The

total cost of the program amounted -to $5 . 000

.

OQVHowever, i-^

no funds were expended under this project because the con-

tractor donated his services to the Government without

compensation. The changeof Subproject 6 from its original

goal to the present one is based upon an identical case

where Subproject 10 was converted for use in theT

project after it became evident that the funds committed

under it originally for another purpose could/hot be used,

gj^gj^^has since audited Subproject 10 without question-

ing this type of handling,

"

/"

3. Accounting for funds expended by the contractor

in this subproject will be reflected in the general
accounting for ^Subproject 48. —

4. The total charges for this project will not exceed

$5000,00 for a period of one yearTentog 30/ June 1956.
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March 25, 1955

Duo fee circumstances beyond otfr control, cur channel of
cossrnmieation has bean changedr^estming upon receipt of this

letter, all rail will be addressed to the following location:

The instructions listed below must be followed implicitly: *

l t AH communications MUST BE double enveloped,

2l The outer envelops MUST BE addressed as :

indicated above*

y. All such nail MUST BE transmitted as first !

class mail, registered, return receipt requested*

4, True or full nanss IFJbT NOT appear in any of the

correspondence Reference to our personnel . may, be made

by first name and last initial or the individual’s as»

signed nom do plume e ^
5, Bb sure that ALL persons responsible for preparing

or transmitting correspondence to us are properly advised

of this,; change of address and All. instructions are under-

stood, Should any qisstions arise incident to this change,

please let us know irarodiatelye" ^ : . .

Sincerely,

a -



3, June 1953

tSKOSAHKJK FCRf. CCUPTROLtEa •

Avmmost Finance Division - - -
'

' ; ‘
’

SUBJECT Project HKULT8A, Subproject 6 .

" ' ‘
‘

,

Bader tfee authority gr&ntoi in il:e esaora&dta . dated '-13 “AjaptlTI:

1953 from via PCI to ths- wj

A

dM the further authority granted la

the semorondua dated 17 April 1953 from the DD/A to the Comptroller

oa the subject, "DC/P^TSS Project M<U1TPj\“/ subproject J> haa been

approved
.j
sad 45,000.00 of the over-all Project KKUITJIA. funds have

bees obligated to cover tie subpro.ject'g expenses* 77:“ 7 . .,
-•

•
'

.•
'

SIONSf COT2I.IEBr74kL^7
'

.

•' •' ;. Chief-: -.
.

;•

- Chemical Pivision, T3S •

paCCS/LM APPROVED -V-APJ^OVEI) FOR OBLIGATIOr!
Asa Ksasaaaa^r "

.CFFtfSPSi .

.- -•



3. The total eost ofithis program for a period of six months
beginning 1 June 1953 'fill not exceed $5 >000 .00

.

4, Security precautions commensurate with the sensitivity of
the program involved will be taken at all times.

APPROVED:

v-ir'r «.K fr*

Chemical Division ^ tss

Chief, Chemical Division, TS3

PROGRAM APPROVED :

AND RECOMMENDED:
APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
~of 7FUNDS: '.I.;:



A Proposal;

For a preliminary investigation of Ergot
derivatives, 82500

For a preliminary investigation of Rivea
Corymbosa, $2500
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FEKORAKDUM FOR: Chief, TSS/CD

SUBJECT BR.

?"/ 2-

0)_ $&2-l26?
14 September 1953

1. Reference is made to our memorandum dated 17 June 1953, .

requesting a covert security clearance to permit Subject's use by
TSS in connection with a highly sensitive research problem incident to -----

Project hlKULTPA. The Subject will have access to TOP SECRET information.

2 . In accordance with^the provisions set forth in the Director 1 s
Memorandum of 24 February 1949 > entitled “Security and Operational

' ' •

'

Clearances", a covert security clearance is granted for the covert us® •

of the Subject as described in your request as set forth in Paragraph
1, above.

3. ^he Subject is not to represent himself as, nor is he to be
represented as, ah emplbyeeTof^CJAV^:

;

r
~~

~J^7 ;

4 . Your attention is called to the fact that a covert security
clearance does not constitute complete compliance with the provisions
of CIA Regulation 10-9. Therefore, if you should desire to change the
status of use of this individual at a later date, a request for clear- r--'

ance to cover any proposed change should be submitted to this office,

5 . This clearance becomes invalid in the' event the Subject * s
—

services are not utilized within 60 days of the date of this memorandum.

jfiflU (H September 1953)

Distribution;
^M&^ssee - Orig,



June 16, 1954

Dear Dr ja

'•fith this letter I artsending you Dr

.

u * v
. _ t _ -U i ^ VV'itn unis xs^vi- «... « * , rzrr

Personal History Statement which you left

with him when you were here last \ie~k.

So far ,
I have not h ad a reply to my last

letter to--’Dr rtfggP but ^ as soon as I hear

anything I uill'let you know.

Kindest personal regards.



CP '$pU~U52
8 October 1953

/

1. Reference is made to our memorandum dated 1? duly 1953

requesting a covert security clearance to pervr.it TSS to utilize

the Subject's personal knowledge in connection with a highly

sensitive research probleniineident -to Project MKULTRA,.

2. In accordance with the provisions set forth 'in the Director's

Memorandum of 14 February 1949, entitled "Security ana Operational

'

Clearances", a covert security clearance is granted for the covert use

of the Subject as described in^your request as set forth in Paragraph

1, above, ^
*

3. The Subject is not to represent himself as, nor is he to

be represented as, an employee of CIA.

4. Your attention is called to .tie fact that a covert security

clearance dees hot^cphstitute complete compliance with the provisions

of ' Therefore, if you should desire at a-later-—

~

date to change the status or use of this individual, a req'. est for

clearance to cover any proposed change should be submitted to this

office.

5.

This clearance becomes invalid in the evsnp the Subject's

services are not utilized within 60 days of the data of this

memorandum.

(7 October 1953)

Distribution:
Addressee - Qrig.
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Gentlemen ^

Attention : M

On receiptof your letter of June 18 I

asked J-ir complete the Personal

Historv Statement whicn ac comp anied your__

letter

.

This has been don e and having been signed

and properly witness ed^it is returned to

you herewith, along with Appendix I^whic hi

also was ^enclos ed wit h your letter.

Tours very truly,

ice* President








